

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				D & F Construction		Walker Willis		E & R Services		Espina Paving	
1	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of 5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk.(Including all preparation tasks)	5,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 58.50	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 282,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 405,000.00
2	New Installation of 5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk.(Including all excavation and preparation tasks)	2,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 49.50	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126,000.00
3	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of 6" thick concrete aprons, for heavy duty loads (Including Transitions where applicable)	1,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 72.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 99.63	\$ 99,630.00
4	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Concrete Steps (5" to 7" rise and 11" to 13" tread width) Including all Hand-Rail Pockets as required	1,000	Ln.Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 104.70	\$ 104,700.00
5	New Installation of Concrete Steps (5" to 7" rise and 11" to 13" tread width) Including all Hand-Rail Pockets as required	500	Ln.Ft	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				D & F Construction		Walker Willis		E & R Services		Espina Paving	
6	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and/or Combination Curb and Gutter.	2,500	Ln.Ft	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00
7	New Installation of Concrete Curb and/or Combination Curb and Gutter.	2,500	Ln.Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 37.58	\$ 93,950.00
8	Concrete Saw Cuts (6" Minimum Depth)	200	Ln.Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Furnish and Install Maryland Certified Sod (including Watering and Fertilizing)	1,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Removal and Disposal of Asphalt Walkways	500	Sq.Yd	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
11	Doorway Threshold Modifications as specified	300	Sq.Yd	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Percentage over direct cost for various types of Painted Steel Hand Railings as required (including Removal, Disposal and Installation)	500	Ln.Ft	15%		15%		\$ 7,200.00		25%	
13	Installation of Steel Rebar Grade 60.	1 Ton	Per Ton	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Installation of Asphalt Expansion Joint	500	Ln.Ft	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
15	Installation of Curing Compound	1,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				D & F Construction		Walker Willis		E & R Services		Espina Paving	
16	Installation of Butyl Caulking At Edges	500	Ln.Ft	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
17	Installation of 8" Thick Monolithic Concrete Pad with Turndown to Frost at 30"	100	Sq.Yd	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
18	Installation of new ADA ramp with gutter pan.	5	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Installation of new ADA ramp with detectable warning pad.	50	Sq.Feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	Handicap Ramp With Gutter Pan: Removal/Disposal of Existing Sidewalk and Curb as required, including the installation of New Handicap Ramp with Gutter Pan.	5	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	Handicap Ramp With Detachable Warning Pad: Removal/Disposal of Existing Sidewalk and Curb as required, including the installation of New ADA Ramp with Detectable Warning Pad.	5	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of 5" Thick Concrete Slab	1,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Item #	Description	Annual Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				D & F Construction		Walker Willis		E & R Services		Espina Paving	
23	Remove/Disposal and Replacement of Floor Drains MCPS Approved.	10	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	Seal Concrete work with Trojan Masonry & Concrete Sealer.	5,000	Sq.Yd	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
25	TOTAL COST ITEM 1 THROUGH 24	N/A		\$	826,500.00	\$	1,096,405.00	\$	752,280.00	\$	1,203,380.00
26	State and Federal funds may be involved in future projects. Provide hourly rates for reporting purpose only.										
	A. Concrete Finishing per hour	N/A		\$	45.00	\$	43.00	\$	50.00	\$	48.00
	B. Unskilled Labors per hour	N/A		\$	25.00	\$	30.50	\$	40.00	\$	32.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Bright Masonry		Colossal Contractors		E.A.R.N Contractors		Stratified Inc.		Image Asphalt	
\$ 108.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 160.55	\$ 802,725.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00
\$ 72.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 157.05	\$ 314,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 198,000.00
\$ 162.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 172.29	\$ 172,290.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 181.09	\$ 181,090.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 171.34	\$ 85,670.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Bright Masonry		Colossal Contractors		E.A.R.N Contractors		Stratified Inc.		Image Asphalt	
\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 106.71	\$ 266,775.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 33.96	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 218.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 34,625.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 36.92	\$ 11,076.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
15%		\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	N/A		20%	
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Bright Masonry		Colossal Contractors		E.A.R.N Contractors		Stratified Inc.		Image Asphalt	
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 216.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00

IFB 9182.9 - BID TABULATION

Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Bright Masonry		Colossal Contractors		E.A.R.N Contractors		Stratified Inc.		Image Asphalt	
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00
\$ 1,452,800.00		\$ 2,733,000.00		\$ 1,515,800.00		\$ 2,172,359.00		\$ 1,489,300.00	
\$ 90.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 68.00					
\$ 55.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 58.00					